National Weather Service

San Joaquin Valley-Hanford, CA

2005 100-DEGREE STATISTICS FOR

First Date
Last Date

Warmest

Number of Days
June
July
August
September
Total
Average Number per Year
Earliest 1* Date
Latest 1¥ Date

Most Consecutive

Most Days per Year

Fewest Days per Year

Warmest Ever

Bakersfield
July 1%
August 28"
107
July 14" 17" 21%
0
23
15
0
38
38
April 23" 1910
July 16™, 1998
25

07/18-08/11/1978
07/13-08/06/1971

67

1939

12

1965, 1999
118

July 28, 1908

BAKERSFIELD AND FRESNO

Fresno
June 30"
September 2"
109
July 16"

1
22
17

1
41
36
April 23" 1910
July 16™, 1998
21

07/23-08/12/2005

63
1984
13
1956
115

July 8, 1905



105-Degree Statistics

Earliest:

Latest

Most Consecutive

110-Degree Statistics
Earliest
Latest

Most Consecutive

Gary Sanger

Climate Services Focal Point

May 13" 1976 May 28", 2003

May 28", 1984
September 29", 1992 September 26", 1963
20 14
July 7"-30™, 1933 July 17"-30™, 1988
May 31%, 1910 May 31%, 1910
September 7™, 1977 September 11th, 1888
4 6
July 20M-23" 1938 July 26™-31%, 1898



