## National Weather Service San Joaquin Valley-Hanford, CA

## 2005 100-DEGREE STATISTICS FOR BAKERSFIELD AND FRESNO

	Bakersfield	Fresno
First Date	July 1st	June 30 <sup>th</sup>
Last Date	August 28 <sup>th</sup>	September 2 <sup>nd</sup>
Warmest	107	109
	July 14 <sup>th</sup> , 17 <sup>th</sup> , 21 <sup>st</sup>	July 16 <sup>th</sup>
Number of Days June July August September Total	0 23 15 0 38	1 22 17 1 <b>41</b>
Average Number per Year	38	36
Earliest 1 <sup>st</sup> Date	April 23 <sup>rd</sup> , 1910	April 23 <sup>rd</sup> , 1910
Latest 1 <sup>st</sup> Date	July 16 <sup>th</sup> , 1998	July 16 <sup>th</sup> , 1998
Most Consecutive	25	21
	07/18-08/11/1978 07/13-08/06/1971	07/23-08/12/2005
Most Days per Year	67	63
	1939	1984
Fewest Days per Year	12	13
	1965, 1999	1956
Warmest Ever	118	115
	July 28, 1908	July 8, 1905

## **105-Degree Statistics**

May 13<sup>th</sup> 1976 May 28<sup>th</sup>, 2003 May 28<sup>th</sup>, 1984 Earliest:

September 29<sup>th</sup>, 1992 September 26<sup>th</sup>, 1963 Latest

Most Consecutive

20 July 7<sup>th</sup>-30<sup>th</sup>, 1933 July 17<sup>th</sup>-30<sup>th</sup>, 1988

110-Degree Statistics

May 31<sup>st</sup>, 1910 May 31<sup>st</sup>, 1910 Earliest

September 7<sup>th</sup>, 1977 September 11th, 1888 Latest

Most Consecutive

July 20<sup>th</sup>-23<sup>rd</sup>, 1938 July 26<sup>th</sup>-31<sup>st</sup>, 1898

Gary Sanger Climate Services Focal Point